Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee: King & Prince 1 King & Prince Blvd. Brunswick, Georgia 31521 Entity Type: Corporation Citizenship: Georgia previously recorded on Reel 003508 Frame 0396. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: F.W. Bryce, Inc. 8 Pond Road Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930 Entity Type: Corporation Citizenship: Massachusetts.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FISHKING PROCESSORS, LLC		110/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.W. BRYCE, INC.
Street Address:	8 POND ROAD
City:	GLOUCESTER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01930
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1409674	CASCADE SEAFOODS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)669-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560 Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: TERESA C. TUCKER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FWBTM106US

TERESA C. TUCKER NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

900079914

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0468

Signature:	/TcT/
Date:	06/21/2007
Total Attachments: 7 source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page1.t source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page2.t source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page3.t source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page4.t source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page5.t source=SKMBT_50007062112150#page6.t	if if if if if if

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0469

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fishking Processors, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No			
Individual(s) Association	Name: F.W. Bryce, Inc. Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 8 Pond Road City: Gloucester			
Other <u>LLC</u> Citizenship (see guidelines) California	State: Massachusetts			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 18, 2006	General Partnership Citizenship			
□ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts Other Citizenship directly States a demostic			
Security Agreement Change of Name Correction Reel/Frame Cother 3508/0396	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,409,674 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CASCADE SEAFOODS				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Teresa C. Tucker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 55 South Commercial St	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Manchester	8. Payment Information:			
State: NH Zip: 03101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1012 Expiration Date 02/08			
Phone Number: 603-668-6560 Fax Number: 603-668-2970	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Jhobbs@gtpp.com	_ June 21, 2007 Date			
Signature Teresa C. Tucker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FISHKING PROCESSORS, INC., a corporation of CALIFORNIA, the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, F.W. BRYCE, INC. a corporation of MASSACHUSETTS located and doing business at 8 Pond Road, Gloucester, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, and has acquired said trademarks, registrations, and the good will of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, FISHKING PROCESSORS, INC. does assign and has hereby assigned onto the said F.W. BRYCE, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Fishking Processors, Inc.

By:

Date: Oct. 18, 2006

Makoto Shigemitsu Typed name

Secretary / Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED TO F.W. BRYCE, INC.

Registration/Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,409,674	CASCADE SEAFOODS
2,159,364	PRIDE OF THE ORIENT
78/385,386	PRIDE OF THE ORIENT(vegetables)
2,679,148	PRIME SELECTIONS
2.741.646	MRS. FRIDAY'S PRIME SELECTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0472

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

Name of Party(ies) conveying an Interest: Fishking Processors, LLC.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Entity: [] Individual(s)	King & Prince Seafood Corp.
[] General Partnership	1 King & Prince Blvd.
[X] Corporation-State of California	Brunswick, GA 31521
[] Association	Entity: [] Individual(s)
[] Merger [X] Other: Reel 3451, Frame 0237	[] General Partnership
Change Assignor from Fishking Processors, Inc. of	[X] Corporation-State of Georgia
Vashington to, Fishking Processors, LLC of	[] Association
California.	[] Merger ∏ Other:
. Interest Conveyed: [X] Assignment	[] Omor.
[A] Assignment [] Change of Name	If not domiciled in U.S., a domestic representative
Security Agreement	designation is attached:
Merger Compation In Tal	[] Yes
[X] Other: <u>Correction In re:</u> Document ID# 103367837	[] No
70cument 119# 103301331	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	See attached schedule 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be
Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$\$\$\$\$\$\$
Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq.	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045.
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750 Avon, NC 27916	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045.
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750 Avon, NC 27916 DO NOT USE	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045. THIS SPACE
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750 Avon, NC 27916 DO NOT USE 9. Date of Execution of attached Document: 10. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045. THIS SPACE The United States of America that the foregoing is true
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald C. Casey, Esq. P.O. Box 750 Avon, NC 27916 DO NOT USE 9. Date of Execution of attached Document: 10. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 28 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged: \$ 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045. THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0473

Trademarks Onl	- •
Trademarks July	y

1.

TO THE HONO Pleas

01-30-2007



103367837

Docket No. 878

Trademarks Only

ND TRADEMARKS y thereof:

Name of Party(ies) conveying an Interest:	Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest:
SHKING PROCESSORS LLC	KING & PRINCE SEAFOOD CORP. 1 King & Prince Blvd.

FI 1320 Newton St. Los Angeles, CA 90021

[] Individual(s) Entity: General Partnership

Corporation-State of Washington: Association

[] Merger [X] Other: LLC

3. Interest Conveyed:

[X] Assignment [] Change of Name

Security Agreement

[] Merger [] Other:

[] Individual(s)

Brunswick, GA 31521

Entity:

[] General Partnership

[X] Corporation-State of Georgia

[] Association Merger

Other:

If not domiciled in U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached:

> [] Yes [] No

4. Application No. or Registration No. Additional sheet attached? [X] Yes [] No

2005

Trademark Application No.(s): See attached schedule

Trademark Registration No.(s): See attached schedule

Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Donald C. Casey, Esq. 311 North Washington Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, VA 22314

Number of applications and registrations involved:

28

Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be Charged:

\$715.00

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1045.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

٥	Date of Execution of attached Document:	October	9,2006
7.	Date of Dycomacan		A.1 T

9.	I declare under penalty of perjury under	the laws of the	United States	of America	that the foregoing	is true and
10.	I decisie midei betimis as best -		Ω	A 02	. ^	
	correct.		Vena	ed C.	Case	
	November 30, 2006		Donald C. C	asev	بال ا	
	Thete		2502220 .0			

correct. November 30, 2006 Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0474

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an Interest: FISHKING PROCESSORS, INC. Entity: [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State of California [] Association [] Merger [] Other: 3. Interest Conveyed: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Other:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: F.W. BRYCE, INC. 8 Pond Road Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930 Entity: [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X]Corporation-State of Massachusetts [] Association [] Merger [] Other: If not domiciled in U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
4. Application No. or Registration No. Additional sheet a	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
See attached sheet	See attached sheet
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Amount of Fee Enclosed or Authorized to be
Donald C. Casey, Esq. 311 North Washington Street, Suite 100 Alexandria, VA 22314	Charged: \$140.00
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Date of Execution of attached Document: October	23, 2006
correct, 1	of the United States of America that the foregoing is true
$\frac{16/23/5C}{\text{Date}} \qquad \frac{16/23/5C}{\text{Donald C.}}$	

10-25-2006

TRADEMARK DL#32

RECORDED: 06/21/2007 REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0475